

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

&H-0

DEFK11033

9990	PAG	3E	
		1	

· · · · · /	DDRESS C	ORRESPONDE	NCETO ATTENT	ON OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

DATE PRINT	ΙΕD	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VI	Α	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/20/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/01/	2011	.,,		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	PLEASE FOR 05 LOCATE ***** PLEASE BID BO	NOTE /06/20 D AT 5 ***** NOTE IND ARE	A MAN 11 AT ARMO **** THE D REQU	DATOR 1:00 RY RO **** RUG F IRED	**************************************	MEETINE CLARK BURG, W ****** ACE AF	G IS SCH SBURG AF V 26301 ****** FIDAVIT ION.	HEDULED RMORY • *******	**
0001	REMODE	l LING A	JB ND AL		910-65 IONS			·	197,048.00
				: .					ECEIVED UN -8 PM 1: 20
	·		*	MAN	DATORY PR	E-BID		V.*/	PURCHIK (1) DEUSION
	1:00 F	M AT T	HE CL D. CL	ARKSB ARKSB S ARE	LL BE HEL URG ARMOR URG, WV 2 REQUIRED	Y LOCAT 6301. To ATT	ED AT ALL END THI	-	IG
			Δ	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NOITIONS	<u>-</u>	TF .
SIGNATURE	ank	Kano	W			TELEPHONE 3	04-344	<u>-1113</u>	NTE 6-8-11
TITLE Gen 1	Nance		55	-05/-	-5199-00		AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESI	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEFK11033** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

T

**DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES** NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/01/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 05/16/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 304-344-1113 6-8-11 55-056-5199-601 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

## Request for Quotation

DEFK11033

ं	Α	ЗĒ		
 				_
		3	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

**ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 

CLARKSBURG, WV

26301 341-6368 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOR 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/01/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TARA LYLE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 FAX: 304-558-4115 TARA.L.LYLEQWV.GOV E-MAIL: THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALITERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 1 TELEPHONE 304-344-1113 6-8-11

55-056-51<u>99-00</u>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEFK11033

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/01/2011 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 45 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR |ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 304-344-1113 SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-056<u>-5199-00</u>1



ENDOR

\*601153103

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

## Request for Quotation

DEFK11033

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

**0**±−c

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/01/2011 AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 6-8-11 FEIN **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 55-056-5199-001



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEFK11033

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

304-558

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

\*601153103 304-344-1113
DANIELS ELECTRIC INC
PO BOX 3426
CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/01/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

-056-5199-001

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-344-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

**DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES** NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

\*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426 CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA .		F.O.B		FREIGHT TEI	RMS
04/20/											
BID OPENING DATE:	Paris de la companya	<u>06/01/</u>	2011	parragagagaard		BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>G TIME</u>	01:	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	IBER	l	JNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA	301000000000000000000000000000000000000							2,000
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUIN	G	RED		
٠.	AND A AND SP	LIST O	F ALL Ation	PART S FOR	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ	HAVE PR Ect. t	OCURED HE ADD	DRAWIN ENDUM	GS		
	PURCHA Send A	SING D	IVISI OF TH	ON. E ADD	ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	TECT/EN	GINEER	SHALL			
	(2) T INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEND RECEIV	THE BI			
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D BE FORM D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU NG A BID	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	E PUR GULATI G DOCU NT. T IS ISS	CHASING ONS MENT HE ONLY UED FOR			
	REV. 1	1/96			. *				į		
	EXHIBI	T 10									
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
		Λ	$\Lambda$	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE (1)	ronk	Mou				TELEPHONE 3	04-BL	14-1113	DATE	2-8-11	
TITLE	Mana	a C FI	EIN 55	-05	-5100		ı	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25334-3426

# **Request for**

RFO NUMBER **DEFK11033** 

8

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
TARA LYLE	
304-558-2544	

**\*601153103** 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES a H

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

		s   200200000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL	<u></u>	SHIP	***************************************	each	O.B.		GATTERMS
DATE PRIN	aanaaga <u>agaaaaaa</u>	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS UF SAL		STIF	<b></b>				Consciono
04/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/01/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU			TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDENI	DUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE /OR SPEC	NECESSAR	Y REVIS		D	
-	ADDENI	DUM NOS	• :							
	NO. 1	•		.1						
S. S	NO. 2	•								
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NO. 3	•								
	NO. 4	• ***		• • • •						
	NO. 5	- COCTAND	THAT		URE TO C	ONETOM T	TE BECE	TDT OF	TUE	
					SE FOR R					
	REPRES ORAL AND AS INFOR	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD E SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DUR REPRESEI ONLY D TO TH	ING ANY NTATIVE THE E		
	,	Fran	& A	) پوپېړ		s1	GNATURE			
		Danis	els.	EJ,	ctric.	co	MPANY			
	6	-8-11.		<b></b> .		DA	TE			
	REV.	11/96								
SIGNATURE &	rank	- Pare		SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR		904-344	-1113	DATE 6-8.	-11
TITLE CON Y	NONO. HEN RES	aes	55 TO RFC	-056 ), INSEF	- 5199 -	001	AD	DRESS CHA	NGES TO BE N BELED 'VEN	



PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

# Request for Quotation

DEFK11033

PAGE 9

	ΑD	DRE	88 (	CORR	ESPO	NDEN	CETC	ATTE	NOITH	OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SH-P

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FØB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/01/2011 CAT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Daniels E CONTRACTORS NAME: w/006092 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-344-11[3 6-8-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

# Request for Quotation

DEFK11033

PAGE

VEDEC	S CORRESPON	DEMOC TO ATT	ENTION OF
שבוועטה	A CALIULAL ON	DEMOC TO ATT	

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*α*±---

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/01/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. LINE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UOP ITEM NUMBER DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. **BANKRUPTCY:** IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER:----·---|--TL/32----DEFK11033----BID OPENING DATE: ------06/01/2011---BID OPENING TIME: ------1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-344-1113

55-056-51<u>99-00</u> (



PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

## Request for Quotation

PA	GI		
	1	1	
	1	<u>T</u>	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

**DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES** NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/01/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: DEFK11033 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 6-8-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-056-5199-001 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Rev March 2009



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF W.Va.
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
t, Frank Roush , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Dowles Electric ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Daniels Electric (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Daniels Electric
(Company Name)
By: Frank Racial
Title: <u>Gen Wanages</u>
Date: 6-8-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of June, 2011
By Commission expires 3 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KAY F. GRIFFITH 138 SUNSET DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25301 My commission expires June 5, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.
Pey March 2009

BOND # EE1223

Attorney-in-Fact

State of	WV - Dept of
Administ Agency	ration - Purchasing Division
REQ.P.O#	ÐEFK11033

#### BID BOND

				e That wa fi	se undersigned	DANII	ELS ELE	CTRIC,	, INC.			
KNC	W ALL MEN CHARLE:	STON, W	EST VIRGI	S, inalwe, u [NIA	ne undersigned,	as Pr	incipal, ar	d ERIE	INSUR	ANCE PR	OPERTY	& CASUAL
OI	ERIE.	PENNSYL	VANIA		, a corporation	organized	d and exist	ting unde	r the laws	of the Sta	ate of PENN	ISYLVANIA
			en a la aba Oi	ER	TE	26 SI	craft/ are	hald and	firmly box	and unto th	ne State	
-E \Niggt\ \ingit	nia as Oblig	ee, in the c	enal sum of	TEN THOU	SAND DOLL	ARS(\$_10	0,000.0	00	) for the	e payment	of which,	
well and truly	to be made	, we jointly	and severally	bind ourselv	es, our heirs, a	iministrat	ors, execu	itors, suc	cessors a	nd assigns	s.	
The	Condition o	the above	obligation is	such that whe	ereas the Princi	oal has su	ubmitted to	the Purc	chasing S	ection of t	he ' r	
removing	and rep	tion a certa lacing	ain bid or prop all exist	oosal, attache ting ligh	ed hereto and mating at t	adeapar he Nat	thereof, t ional (	o enter in Guard	to a cont Armory	, Clark	esburg,	
West Vir	ginia.											
							<u> </u>	·-·			<del></del>	
	N THEREFO											
(b) hereto and sl agreement ci	hall furnish a reated by the ect. It is ext	hall be acc any other bo acceptant acceptant	epted and the onds and insu	rance require then this obl greed that th	all enter into a c ed by the bid or ligation shall be e liability of the	proposal,	void other	wise this	obligatio	n shall ren	nain in full	
						45 1-15-		aid Corne	h, and its	hond chall	l be in an	
The way impaired waive notice	or affected	by any ext	ension of the	by stipulates time within w	and agrees that hich the Oblige	the oblig may act	ept such	bid, and s	said Sure	ty does he	reby	
IN V	WITNESS W	HEREOF.	Principal and	Surety have	hereunto set th	eir hands	and seals	, and suc	h of them	n as are co	porations	
have caused	their corpor	ate seals t	o be affixed h	ereunto and t	these presents t	o be sign	ed by thei	ir proper o	officers, t	nis		
			, 20									
						DAN	IELS E	LECTRI	c, inc	J.,		
Principal Cor	rporate Seal					<del></del>		(Name	e of Princ	ibs)	<u></u>	
	٠	•				Ву			112	11/		
								Vice	be Presi Presiden			
								Pro	ኝ			_
						<del></del>			(Title)			
Surely Corpo	orate Seal					ERI	E INSU				ASUALTY	COMPANY
Bulary Corp.								(Name	e of Sure	ty)		
									, 1	Λ.		
						•	allia	LANK	1 4	201)		

MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



# ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

#### Robert C Cline, Sharon R Rees and Betty J Young

individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 8th day of May 2002 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.

## STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } 88. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

#### CERTIFICATE

I. J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

OFBITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Jestrey A. Ludrof
President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2008
Notary Public



J. R. Van Gorder, Sceretary

this 8th day of June SF-60 8/04

20 / /



PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

# Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEFK11033

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV

26301 341-6368

DATE PRINTE	Đ	TER	IMS OF SAI	Ē	SHIP	VIA	F.O.	3	FREIGHT TERMS		
05/20/2	011					1.7.5					
BID OPENING DATE:		06/08/2	2011	tolinoninononin		BID (	PENING T	IME 01	30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT F	RICE	AMOUNT		
1 2 1 3 0 4 D B D	PRE REVI ARGE 1 6/08/2 ADDI OCUMEI ID. FA	-BID SIISED DE FOUNT SENDUM ALLURE LIFICAT	AI GN-II AWING I. AI IE BII ACKNOW ILD BI TO SI	DENDO SHEI GRIGO OPEI VLEDGO E SIGO IGN AND OF YOU	JM NO. 1 ET ATTACH ACHED. T SINAL COP VING FROM EMENT IS VED AND R VID RETURN JR BID.  F ADDENDU	ED. HIS DRAV Y WILL I 06/01/2 ATTACHEI ETURNED MAY RES	VING IS TO SE MAILED 2011 TO ). THIS WITH YOU	00			
P	EMODE	LING AI	D ALI	ERAT	IONS						
*	****	THIS	IS T				33 *****	* TOTAL:	197,048.00		
SIGNATURE	()	+	Α	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NUBIONS .	DATE			
The state		Keers	W			3	)4-244-)	113	6-8-11		
TITLE Gen Manager FEIN 55-056-5199-001							ADDR	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			

**EXHIBIT 10** 

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

REQUISITION NO.: DEFK 11033

#### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT O ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.	F TI VE

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Daniels Electric

COMPANY

6-8-11 DATE

REV. 11/96

REO NO. OEFK11033

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

## WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Date: **Authorized Signature** State of W County of KL Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 8 day of \_ My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KAY F. GRIFFITH 136 SUNSET DRIVE

CHARLESTON, WV 25301 My commission expires June 5, 2015